

<b>Client:</b>	Village of Grayslake	<b>Bid Opening Date:</b>	1/19/2023
<b>Project:</b>	Haryan Farms Storm Sewer Improvements	<b>Bid Opening Time:</b>	2:00 PM
<b>GHA Project No:</b>	4990.066	<b>Bid Opening Location:</b>	Grayslake Village Hall
<b>Project Manager:</b>	Dan Strahan		

Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Engineer's Estimate of Probable Cost		BID TABULATION					
						Campanella & Sons, Inc.		Berger Excavating Contractors, Inc.		Copenhaver Construction, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
20400800	FURNISHED EXCAVATION (BASIN)	1,200.0	CY	\$20.00	\$24,000.00	\$8.00	\$9,600.00	\$9.00	\$10,800.00	\$20.00	\$24,000.00
20800150	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	8.0	UN	\$40.00	\$320.00	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$30.00	\$240.00
20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	785.0	CY	\$50.00	\$39,250.00	\$75.00	\$58,875.00	\$1.00	\$785.00	\$39.00	\$30,615.00
28000400	PERIMTER EROSION BARRIER	3,020.0	FT	\$5.00	\$15,100.00	\$3.00	\$9,060.00	\$3.75	\$11,325.00	\$2.50	\$7,550.00
28000510	INLET FILTER	5.0	EA	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
21101600	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, VARIABLE DEPTH	3,280.0	SY	\$5.00	\$16,400.00	\$4.00	\$13,120.00	\$5.00	\$16,400.00	\$6.00	\$19,680.00
21101645	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 12"	3,065.0	SY	\$20.00	\$61,300.00	\$12.00	\$36,780.00	\$9.50	\$29,117.50	\$15.00	\$45,975.00
21400100	GRADING AND SHAPING DITCHES	352.0	FT	\$15.00	\$5,280.00	\$7.00	\$2,464.00	\$19.00	\$6,688.00	\$18.00	\$6,336.00
25000210	SEEDING, CLASS 2A	1.0	AC	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
25000400	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	165.0	LBS	\$5.00	\$825.00	\$1.25	\$206.25	\$3.00	\$495.00	\$1.00	\$165.00
25000600	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	165.0	LBS	\$5.00	\$825.00	\$1.25	\$206.25	\$3.00	\$495.00	\$1.00	\$165.00
25100630	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	6,345.0	SY	\$5.00	\$31,725.00	\$1.25	\$7,931.25	\$1.25	\$7,931.25	\$2.00	\$12,690.00
30300104	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT, 4"	20.0	SY	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00
42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	320.0	SF	\$15.00	\$4,800.00	\$15.00	\$4,800.00	\$20.00	\$6,400.00	\$14.00	\$4,480.00
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	50.0	FT	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$14.00	\$700.00
44000500	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	320.0	SF	\$3.00	\$960.00	\$2.00	\$640.00	\$3.00	\$960.00	\$3.00	\$960.00
44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	30.0	SY	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$255.00	\$7,650.00	\$99.00	\$2,970.00
55100900	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 18"	25.0	FT	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00
55101200	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 24"	14.0	FT	\$5.00	\$70.00	\$46.00	\$644.00	\$40.00	\$560.00	\$60.00	\$840.00
550A0640	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 3 12"	125.0	FT	\$90.00	\$11,250.00	\$54.00	\$6,750.00	\$65.00	\$8,125.00	\$92.00	\$11,500.00
550A0680	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 3 18"	684.0	FT	\$95.00	\$64,980.00	\$90.00	\$61,560.00	\$70.00	\$47,880.00	\$89.00	\$60,876.00
550A0730	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 3 30"	1,615.0	FT	\$140.00	\$226,100.00	\$141.00	\$227,715.00	\$165.00	\$266,475.00	\$139.00	\$224,485.00
54213675	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 30" W/ GRATE	1.0	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,425.00	\$3,425.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
60605000	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24	50.0	FT	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$119.00	\$5,950.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
60218400	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	1.0	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00
60221100	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 5' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	16.0	EA	\$6,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$8,350.00	\$133,600.00	\$14,000.00	\$224,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$102,400.00
60223800	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 6' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	1.0	EA	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$12,850.00	\$12,850.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$8,350.00	\$8,350.00
60257900	MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	1.0	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
Z0018700	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED	3.0	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,305.00	\$3,915.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00
67100100	MOBILIZATION	1.0	L SUM	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$269,000.00	\$269,000.00
78008210	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 4"	85.0	FT	\$10.00	\$850.00	\$22.00	\$1,870.00	\$10.00	\$850.00	\$10.00	\$850.00
78008250	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 12"	110.0	FT	\$20.00	\$2,200.00	\$29.00	\$3,190.00	\$20.00	\$2,200.00	\$6.00	\$660.00
78008270	POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE 24"	25.0	FT	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$41.00	\$1,025.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$14.00	\$350.00
X0326862	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	2.0	EA	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,075.00	\$2,150.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
X0327008	REMOVE AND RELOCATE SIGN (SPECIAL)	4.0	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
X0900083	PERMANENT STEEL SHEET PILING (SPECIAL)	200.0	SQ FT	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$66.00	\$13,200.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$80.00	\$16,000.00
X2010510	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1.0	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
Z0013797	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	165.0	SY	\$25.00	\$4,125.00	\$38.60	\$6,369.00	\$54.00	\$8,910.00	\$14.00	\$2,310.00
Z0055905	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE	250.0	FT	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$2.00	\$500.00
-	STORM SEWERS, DIP CL 50 30"	340.0	FT	\$450.00	\$153,000.00	\$410.00	\$139,400.00	\$418.00	\$142,120.00	\$538.00	\$182,920.00
-	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.0	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
-	WARNING UTILITY MARKER	2.0	EA	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$825.00	\$1,650.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
-	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 8" REMOVE AND REPLACE	95.0	SY	\$150.00	\$14,250.00	\$140.00	\$13,300.00	\$250.00	\$23,750.00	\$138.00	\$13,110.00
-	ABANDON EXISTING STORM SEWER (SPECIAL)	16.0	CY	\$400.00	\$6,400.00	\$294.63	\$4,714.08	\$800.00	\$12,800.00	\$900.00	\$14,400.00
-	DRY BOTTOM BASIN MIX SEEDING (SPECIAL)	1.0	AC	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,550.00	\$10,550.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
-	LANDSCAPE BED RESTORATION (SPECIAL)	1.0	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
-	CORE AND CONNECT TO EXISTING STRUCTURE (SPECIAL)	1.0	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,175.00	\$2,175.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
-	AUGER AND JACK STORM SEWER W/ 54" STEEL CASING PIPE (SPECIAL)	140.0	FT	\$1,250.00	\$175,000.00	\$1,475.00	\$206,500.00	\$2,798.00	\$391,720.00	\$2,191.00	\$306,740.00
-	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$63,300.00	\$63,300.00	\$104,500.00	\$104,500.00
-	RAILROAD PERMIT (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
-	POTHOLING (SPECIAL)	1.0	L SUM	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$23,400.00	\$23,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
-	CCDD NON-COMPLIANT MATERIAL DISPOSAL (SPECIAL)	50.0	CY	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
<b>Subtotal:</b>					<b>\$1,178,385.00</b>		<b>\$1,175,034.83</b>		<b>\$1,568,041.75</b>		<b>\$1,656,367.00</b>
<b>Total Bid</b>					<b>\$1,178,385.00</b>		<b>\$1,175,034.83</b>		<b>\$1,568,041.75</b>		<b>\$1,656,367.00</b>